



DUNS: 784367315, CAGE: 4HTD6, TaxID: 33-1137911,
TX DBE, TX HUB, SBA 8(a), Service Disabled Veteran-Owned

TIPS CONTRACT: 230105 Technology Solutions Products and Services
BuyBoard CONTRACT: 678-22 Scoreboard Signage Digital Displays

ATTN:
R. Scott Dixon, MPA
City Administrator
Castroville, Texas

QUOTE

Solicitation#	
Solicitation Title	Castroville City Council
Quote #	250421
Due Date	4/16/2025
Revision Date	
Terms	Net 30
Shipping	FED-EX Ground
FOB Point	Destination
Delivery ETA	TBD

CONFIDENTIAL

Client Point Of Contact		Vendor Point of Contact					
R. Scott Dixon, MPA		Kermit Cruz, 210-858-7477, 3700 Fredericksburg RD, Suite 130, San Antonio, TX 78201 kermit@nbcpccommunications.com					
Short Description	Model	Manufacturer	Item #	Qty	Unit Price	Amount	
Digital Audio Server With 12 Analog Input And 8 Analog Output, And Include Acoustic Echo Cancellation (AEC) Technology On All 12 Input	Tesira FORTE CI	Biamp Systems	1	1	\$ 2,300.68	\$ 2,300.68	
Tesira Poe Logic Expander With 16 Logic GPIO (4 GPIO Are Configurable For Potentiometer Interface)	Tesira EX-LOGIC	Biamp Systems	2	1	\$ 436.18	\$ 436.18	
X-Large Fusion Micro-Adjustable Tilt Wall Mount for 98" Displays	XTM1U	Chief	3	1	\$ 359.91	\$ 359.91	
SMALL TILT MOUNT 100X100	FTR100	Chief	4	8	\$ 56.04	\$ 448.29	
X-Series Amplifier, 75 W	AMP-X75	Crestron Electronics	5	1	\$ 326.57	\$ 326.57	
AirMedia Series 3 Kit with AM-3200-WF Receiver, two AM-TX3-100 Adaptors, and Cradle	AM3-212 KIT	Crestron Electronics	6	1	\$ 2,800.14	\$ 2,800.14	
4-Series Control System	RMC4	Crestron Electronics	7	1	\$ 621.50	\$ 621.50	
10.1" Tabletop Touch Screen, Black Smooth	TS-1070-B-S	Crestron Electronics	8	1	\$ 1,846.42	\$ 1,846.42	
LED MONITOR - FULL HD (1080P) - 21.5"	P2225H	DELL	9	8	\$ 180.79	\$ 1,446.31	
4K Ultra HD to USB 3.0 with HDMI loop and VISCA port	4KX-PLUS	Inogeni	10	1	\$ 751.45	\$ 751.45	
Professional Online UPS, 1000VA, 1000W, TAA	GBB1000N	IOGEAR	11	1	\$ 661.31	\$ 661.31	
4K UHD Commercial TV with management software, scheduler and certified Crestron Connected	75UR340C9UD	LG Electronics	12	1	\$ 1,497.25	\$ 1,497.25	
28W20Space 28Dp RFR Rack Br	RFR-2028BR	MIDDLE ATLANTIC	13	1	\$ 1,063.31	\$ 1,063.31	
RFR EMC Rear Rail 20Space	RFR-ERRK-20	MIDDLE ATLANTIC	14	1	\$ 57.63	\$ 57.63	
24x1G PoE+ 300W 2x1G and 4xSFP Managed Switch (Americas)	GSM4230P-100NAS	Netgear	15	1	\$ 1,068.98	\$ 1,068.98	
Dual Wireless Vocal System with SM58	SLXD24D/SM58-G58	Shure	16	1	\$ 1,096.10	\$ 1,096.10	
microflex 15" cardioid gooseneck microphone	MX415/C	Shure	17	9	\$ 270.07	\$ 2,430.63	
6" low Profile, Full range loudspeaker (Each)	PS-C63RTL P WHITE	Sonance	18	4	\$ 229.39	\$ 917.56	
HDBaseT receiver with HDMI, RS-232, PoC. 4K, 70M.	79080R	Tekvox	19	2	\$ 216.96	\$ 433.92	
TEK TPHD402 with PoC Series DC Power Supply 24 Volts 1.25 Amps	TEK HDBT PoC Power Supply	Tekvox	20	2	\$ 20.34	\$ 40.68	
Miscellaneous Hardware and Supplies	NBCPMisc	NBCP	21	1	\$ 7,837.13	\$ 7,837.13	
Installation	NBCPInst	NBCP	22	1	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 12,550.00	
Travel	NBCPTrvl	NBCP	23	1	\$ -	\$ -	
Man Lift Equipment Surcharge	NBCPLft	NBCP	24	1	\$ -	\$ -	
Project Management	NBCPLPm	NBCP	25	1	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	
System Engineering	NBCPEng	NBCP	26	1	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	
DSP Programming	NBCPEDsp	NBCP	27	1	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	
Control System Programming	NBCPProg	NBCP	28	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
Commissioning	NBCPComm	NBCP	29	1	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	
Documentation	NBCPDoc	NBCP	30	1	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	
Electrical	NBCPElec	NBCP	31	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	

Freight	NBCPPrgt	NBCP	32	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
						\$ 49,981.94
Total						\$ 49,981.94
Tax						
Final Price						\$ 49,981.94